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Oct. 28, 2019 
 
WHEN A WOMAN CONFESSES TO MURDER DURING HER EXORCISM, KRISTEN, 

DAVID AND BEN ARE ASKED BY THE CHURCH TO INVESTIGATE IF THE 
DETAILS MATCH ANY OPEN CASES AND IF THE WOMAN REALLY IS 

POSSESSED BY A DEMON, ON “EVIL,” THURSDAY, NOV. 14 
 

 
 

“Vatican 3” – When Bridget (Annaleigh Ashford) confesses to murder during her 
exorcism, Monsignor Korecki (Boris McGiver) asks Kristen, David and Ben to investigate if the 
details match any open cases and if the woman really is possessed by a demon, on EVIL, 
Thursday, Nov. 14 (10:00-11:00 PM, ET/PT) on the CBS Television Network.  

 
REGULAR CAST: 
Katja Herbers (Kristen Bouchard) 
Mike Colter (David Acosta) 
Aasif Mandvi (Ben Shakir) 
Michael Emerson (Leland Townsend) 
Christine Lahti (Sheryl Luria) 
Kurt Fuller (Dr. Boggs) 
Brooklyn Shuck (Lynn Bouchard) 
Skylar Gray (Lila Bouchard) 
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(More) 

Maddy Crocco (Lexis Bouchard) 
Dalya Knapp (Laura Bouchard) 
 
RECURRING CAST: 
Marti Matulis (George) 
Clark Johnson (Father Amara) 
Boris McGiver (Monisgnor Matthew Korecki) 
 
GUEST CAST: 
Noah Robbins (Sebastian Lewin) 
Rocco Sisto (Silvio) 
Pedro Carmo (Vincent) 
Anthony Alessandro (Mateo) 
Kristen Connolly (Mira Byrd) 
Dan Bittner (Dwight Farrell) 
Annaleigh Ashford (Bridget Farrell) 
Evelyn Giovine (Linda) 
Janine Divita (Roberta Moretti) 
Stephen Cefalu Jr. (Jonathan) 
Conor Proft (Incel 1) 
Matt Walker (Incel 2) 
 
WRITTEN BY: Patricia Ione Lloyd 
 
DIRECTED BY: Jim McKay 
 
GENRE: Drama 
 
Photos are available at: https://www.cbspressexpress.com/cbs-entertainment/shows/evil/photos 
 
Official CBS website: https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/ 
 
CHEAT TWEET: When a woman confesses to murder during an exorcism, Kristen, David 
and Ben are asked to investigate if there are any open cases that match the details and if she’s 
really possessed by a demon on #Evil 10 PM 11/14 #CBS #AnnaleighaAshford guests 
http://bit.ly/2JsyHvG  
 
CBS Twitter: @cbstweet   
 
Cast on social: 
 
Katja Herbers Twitter: @katjaherbers Instagram: @katjaherbers 
Mike Colter Twitter: @realmikecolter Instagram: @realmikecolter 
Aasif Mandvi Twitter: @aasif Instagram: @aasif 
Michael Emerson Twitter: @MichaelEmerson N/A 
Christine Lahti Twitter: @ChristineALahti N/A 
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Kurt Fuller  Twitter: @TheKurtFuller N/A 
Brooklyn Schuck N/A Instagram: @brooklynshuck 
Skylar Gray N/A Instagram: @theskylargray 
Maddy Crocco N/A Instagram: @maddy_crocco_official 
Dalya Knapp N/A Instagram: @dalyaknapp 
 

* * * 
 

Press Contacts:  
Amy Miller 212-975-4757 amy.miller@cbs.com 

Elizabeth Rolnik 212-975-1553 elizabeth.rolnik@cbs.com 
Dio McCollin 212-975-2117 dio.mccollin@cbs.com 
 
Photo Contacts: 
Meagan McLaughlin 212-975-7518 mcmclaughlin@cbs.com               
Gail Schulman 212-975-0897 gail.schulman@cbs.com 
Kathleen Holloway 212-975-8533 kholloway@cbs.com  
Gaye Ann Bruno 818-655-1542 gayeann.bruno@cbs.com  
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